

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

SUPREME COURT NO. 19-0849

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff- Appellee
vs.

THOMAS CHRISTOPHOR CASPER,
Defendant- Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF CERRO GORDO COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ADAM SAUER

APPELLANT'S APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW OF IOWA
COURT OF APPEALS DECISION ENTERED MAY 13, 2020
AND

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW2

CERTIFICATE OF FILING.....3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES5

STATEMENT SUPPORTING FURTHER REVIEW6

APPELLANT'S BRIEF7

COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS7

STATEMENT OF FACTS8

LEGAL ARGUMENT.....10

 I. WHETHER THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN RULING
 THAT THE TROOPER’S FAILURE TO ADVISE APPELLANT OF
 HIS RIGHT TO AN INDEPENDENT CHEMICAL TEST WAS
 HARMLESS ERROR10

 II. WHETHER IOWA CODE SECTION 321J.11 IS VIOLATED
 WHEN A TROOPER RELEASES AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS
 MADE A STATEMENT INVOKING THEIR RIGHT TO AN
 INDEPENDENT CHEMICAL TEST WITHOUT ADVISING THAT
 PERSON THEY HAVE THE RIGHT TO AN INDEPENDENT
 CHEMICAL TEST AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE.....11

CONCLUSION.....19

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT19

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATIONS,
TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS, AND TYPE-STYLE REQUIREMENTS20

ATTORNEY’S COST CERTIFICATE.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Iowa Cases</u>	
<i>Casper v. Iowa Department of Transportation</i> , 506 N.W.2d 799 (Iowa App. 1993)	17
<i>Didonato v. Iowa Department of Transportation</i> , 456 N.W.2d 367 (Iowa 1990)	13
<i>State v. Casper</i> , No. 19-0849, (Iowa App. 2020)	7
<i>State v. Epperson</i> , 264 N.W.2d 753 (Iowa 1978).....	6,12
<i>State v. Garrity</i> , 765 N.W.2d 592 (Iowa 2009)	13
<i>State v. Lukins</i> , 846 N.W.2d 902 (Iowa 2014)	6,12,13,14,17,18
<i>State v. Madison</i> , 785 N.W.2d 706 (Iowa 2010)	10,12
<i>State v. Moorehead</i> , 699 N.W.2d 667 (Iowa 2005).....	10,11
<i>State v. Wootten</i> , 577 N.W.2d 654 (Iowa 1998).....	6,12,14,15,16,17,18
<u>Iowa Statutes</u>	
Iowa Code section 4.4.....	18
Iowa Code section 321J.2	16
Iowa Code section 321J.6	16,18
Iowa Code section 321J.11	6,12,14
